
Municipality Coordinator Phone Number Email 

Andover Eric Anderson 860-742-7305 eanderson@andoverct.org 

Avon Grace Tiezzi 860-409-4377 gtiezzi@avonct.gov 

Berlin       

Bloomfield Vera Smith Winfree   vera@chamber.org 

Bloomfield Michelle Benon   portofcall1906@outlook.com 

Bolton Carrie Concatelli 860-647-9196 cconcatelli@boltonct.org 

Bolton Patrice Carson-Deputy 
860-649-8066 
x6103 pcarson@boltonct.org 

Bristol Ellen Zoppo-Sassu 860-866-7262 mayorsoffice@bristolct.gov 

Canton Christopher Arciero 860-693-7872 CArciero@TownofCantonCT.org 

Columbia Mark Walter 860-228-0110 townadministrator@columbiact.org 

Coventry Eric Trott 860-742-4062 etrott@coventryct.org 

Cromwell Stewart Popper 860-632-3422 spopper@cromwellct.com 

East Granby Joe Doering 860-653-2576   

East Hartford Eileen Buckheit 860-301-0454 ebuckheit@easthartfordct.gov 

East Hartford Paul Sullivan   posullivan@easthartfordct.gov 

East Windsor Laurie Whitten   LWhitten@enfield.org 

Ellington  Joe Palombizio   jpalombizio@ELLINGTON-CT.GOV 

Enfield       

Farmington Steve Hoffman   HoffmanS@Farmington-ct.org 

Glastonbury Richard Johnson     

Granby David Watkins   dlwnova77@aol.com 

Hartford Reginald Freeman 817-584-3424 Reginald.Freeman@hartford.gov 

Hebron Peter Kasper   pkasper@hebronct.com 

Manchester Kim Lord 860-647-3101 klord@manchesterct.gov 

Mansfield       

Marlborough Holly Marrero   senior2@marlboroughct.net 

Middlesex YMCA Candace Crane 860-343-6215   

New Britain Justin Dorsey     

Newington       

Plainville Cal Hauburger   hauburger@plainville-ct.gov 

Portland Susan Bransfield 860-342-6715 sbransfield@portlandct.org 

Rocky Hill John Mehr   jmehr@rockyhillct.gov 

Rocky Hill Ray Carpentino   rcarpentino@rockyhillct.gov 

Simsbury Bob Crowther     

Somers Glen Reynolds   gReynolds@somersct.gov 

Southington Rob Phillips     

South Windsor Phil Crombie   crombiejr@snet.net 

Stafford  Tom Duncan     

Suffield Bill Hawkins   bhawkins@suffieldct.gov 

Tolland Bill Eccles effective 7/1/20 860-299-6934 bill@eccles.net 
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Vernon       

West Hartford Robert McCue   Robert.McCue@westhartfordct.gov 

Wethersfield       

Willington       

Windsor Scott Colby 860-285-1800 colby@townofwindsorct.com 

Windsor Locks Kevin Moriarty 830-883-2433 harpmec@aol.com 
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